3) The tender document can be downloaded from e-procurement website: 

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in. Interested tenderers are requested to register in the e-

procurement platform well in advance.  

https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in/

4) The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.26,550/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five 

hundred Fifty only) shall be required to be paid along with the Proposal. The EMD of the 

unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded after the completion of tendering process. 

5) The EMD shall be paid only through any of the four modes of e-Payment (credit / debit

[...]

debarment as per 3C should be uploaded. 

l) Firm have to be given an undertaking that the audit team members are proficient 
in state’s official language (Both oral and written) and will be headed by a 
chartered Accountant on regular basis. 

m) EMD of Rs. 26,550/- (Rupees Twenty six Thousand Five hundred fifty Only) 
shall be paid electronically in the e-procurement portal through credit / debit 
card, NEFT / RTGS or OTC.  

n) Any additional information requested in the Tender Document. 

3.4 The Technical Proposal shall not include any financial information.